enabling provisions of the Memorandum and Article of Association of F MEC 

INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED (“the company”), all the 

notifications, regulations and circulars, as maybe applicable, the Authorized 

Share Capital of the Company be and is hereby increased from Rs. 

3,50,00,000/-(Rupees Three Crore Fifty Lacs only) divided into 

35,00,000 (Thirty Five Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) 

each To Rs. 10,00,00,000/-(Rupees Ten Crore only) divided into 

1,00,00,000 (One Crore only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each 

by creation of 65,00,000 (Sixty Five Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- 

(Rupees Ten) each ranking pari passu in all respects with the existing equity 

shares of the Company. 

“FURTHER RESOLVED THAT in terms of Section 13, 61, 64 of the 
Companies Act, 2013, the consent of the members be and is hereby accorded

[...]

Therefore, the Board of Directors recommends passing the Special Resolution for the purpose 
of change of name of the Company. 

None of the Directors are in any way concerned/interested or concerned in any way in the proposed 
Resolution. 

Item No. 6 

The present Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 3,50,00,000/-(Rupees Three Crore 
Fifty Lacs) divided into 35,00,000 (Thirty Five Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) 
each.  Considering the increased fund requirements of the Company, the Board at its Meeting held 
on Tuesday, 19th day of July 2022, had accorded its approval for increasing the Authorised Share 
Capital from Rs. 3,50,00,000/-(Rupees Three Crore Fifty Lacs only) divided into 35,00,000 
(Thirty Five Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs.10,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Ten Crore  only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each, subject to shareholders approval.  

It is therefore proposed to increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from

[...]

The World is finally starting to come out of the dip in the financial sector caused by the pandemic 
of Covid-19, and the financial market is starting to heal. The Management of the Company 
excellently strategized to minimize the cost alongside the best efforts to increase the revenue of 
the Company and earned the Company a profit of Rs. 10,21,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Twenty One 
Thousand) as compared to previous year’s profit of Rs. 4,97,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety 
Seven Thousand) 

The Financial Results of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2022 are as follows:- 
                                                        (Rs.)                                     (Rs.) 

Particulars 2021- 2022 

2020- 2021 

Gross Income

[...]

Year ended March 31, 2021 in order to make them comparable. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on 31st March 2022 was Rs. 3,50,00,000 
(Rupees Three Crore Fifty Lacs Only) and Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on 
March 31st, 2022, was Rs. 3,10,07,000 (Rupees Three Crore Ten Lacs and Seven Thousand 
Only). There was no change in the Authorized or the Paid-up Capital/Subscribed Capital during the 
Financial Year 2021-22. 

a. Buy Back Of Securities 
          The Company has not bought back any of its securities during the year under review as per